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Transport

IMPORTANT STEPS WHEN MOVING THE APPLIANCE
• Unplug the appliance and close the water inlet tap.
• Check, if the door and the detergent dispenser are closed properly.
• Remove the water inlet pipe and the outlet hose from the house installations.
• Let the water drain completely from the appliance (see «Maintenance Cleaning the drain 

pump filter»).
• Important: Re-install the 4 transport bolts in the back of the appliance.
• This appliance is heavy. Transport with care. Never hold any protruding part of the machine 

when lifting. The machine door can not be used as a handle.

Cleaning and maintenance C
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Product Fiche

Product Fiche

Supplier’s name or trade mark:
Supplier’s address(b):
Model identifier: WF 914 A MF W566C
General product parameters:
Parameter Value Parameter Value

Rated capacity(a) (kg) 9.0 Dimensions in cm

Height 85

Width 60

Depth 54

Energy efficiency 
index (EEIW)(a) 51.9 Energy efficiency 

class A

Washing efficiency 
index(a) 1.031 Rinsing effectiveness 

(g/kg) 5.0

Energy consumption 
in kWh per cycle, 
based on the eco 
40-60 programme. 
Actual energy 
consumption will 
depend on how the 
appliance is used.

0.494

Water consumption in 
litre per cycle, based 
on the eco 40-60 
programme. Actual 
water consumption 
will depend on how 
the appliance is used 
and on the hardness 
of the water.

50.0

Maximum 
temperature inside 
the treated textile (°C)

Rated 
capacity 35

Weighted remaining 
moisture content (%) 53.9Half 30

Quarter 23

Spin speed (rpm)

Rated 
capacity 1350

Spin-drying efficiency 
class BHalf 1350

Quarter 1350

Programme duration 
(h:min)

Rated 
capacity 3:48

Type free-standingHalf 2:54

Quarter 2:54



31 EN

Product Fiche

Airborne acoustical 
noise emissions in 
the spinning phase 
(dB(A) re 1 pW)

72
Airborne acoustical 
noise emission class 
(spinning phase)

A

Off-mode (W) 0.50 Standby mode (W) N/A

Delay start (W)  
(if applicable) 4.00 Networked standby 

(W) (if applicable) N/A

Minimum duration of the guarantee offered by the supplier:
This product has been designed to release 
silver ions during the washing cycle NO

Additional information:
Weblink to the supplier’s website, where the information in point 9 of Annex II to 
Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2023 (1) (b) is found:
(a)  for the eco 40-60 programme.
(b)  changes to these items shall not be considered relevant for the purposes of paragraph 

4 of Article 4 of Regulation (EU) 2017/1369.
(c)  if the product database automatically generates the definitive content of this cell the 

supplier shall not enter these data.

• The actual energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used.
• The actual water consumption will depend on how the appliance is used and on the 

hardness of the water.

Product Data Sheet concerning (EU) (EU) 2019/2014, (EU) 2019/2023, (EU)2021/340, 
(EU) 2021/341.

The product data sheet for your appliance can be found online. Go to https://eprel.ec.europa.eu 
and enter the model identifier for your appliance to download the data sheet.

The model identifier for your appliance can be found in the technical specifications section.
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Fiche produit

Fiche produit

Nom du fournisseur ou marque de commerce :
Adresse du fournisseur(b) :
Identifiant du modèle : WF 914 A MF W566C
Paramètres généraux du produit :
Paramètre Valeur Paramètre Valeur

Capacité nominale(a) 
(kg) 9,0 Dimensions en cm

Taille 85

Largeur 60

Profondeur 54

Classe d’efficacité 
énergétique (EEIW)(a) 51,9 Classe d’efficacité 

énergétique A

Indice d’efficacité de 
lavage(a) 1,031 Efficacité du rinçage 

(g/kg) 5,0

Consommation 
électrique en kWh par 
cycle, basée sur le 
programme ÉCO 40-
60. La consommation 
électrique 
réelle dépendra 
des conditions 
d’utilisation de 
l’appareil.

0,494

Consommation 
d’eau en litres par 
cycle, basée sur le 
programme ÉCO 40-
60. La consommation 
d'eau réelle dépendra 
des conditions 
d’utilisation de 
l’appareil et de la 
dureté de l’eau.

50,0

Température 
maximale à l’intérieur 
du textile traité (°C)

Capacité 
nominale 35 Teneur en humidité 

restante pondérée 
(%)

53,9Moitié 30

Quart 23

Vitesse d’essorage 

(tr/min)

Capacité 
nominale 1350

Classe d’efficacité 
d’essorage BMoitié 1350

Quart 1350

Durée du programme 
(h:min)

Capacité 
nominale 3:48

Type Pose libreMoitié 2:54

Quart 2:54
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Fiche produit

Émissions de bruit 
acoustique aérien 
pendant la phase 
d’essorage (dB(A) re 
1 pW)

72

Classe d’émissions 
de bruit acoustique 
aérien (phase 
d’essorage)

A

Mode Arrêt (W) 0,50 Mode veille (W) N/A

Départ différé (W)  
(le cas échéant) 4,00 Veille connectée (W) 

(le cas échéant) N/A

Durée minimale de la garantie offerte par le fournisseur :
Ce produit a été conçu pour libérer des 
ions argent pendant le cycle de lavage. NON

Informations supplémentaires :
Lien vers le site web du fournisseur, où se trouvent les informations du point 9 de 
l’annexe II du règlement de la Commission (UE) 2019/2023 (1) (b) :
(a)  Pour le programme ÉCO 40-60.
(b)  Les changements apportés à ces produits ne doivent pas être considérés comme 

pertinents aux fins du paragraphe 4 de l’article 4 du règlement (UE) 2017/1369.
(c)  Si la base de données du produit génère le contenu définitif de cette cellule de façon 

automatique, le fournisseur ne doit pas entrer ces données.

• La consommation électrique réelle dépendra des conditions d’utilisation de l’appareil.
• La consommation d'eau réelle dépendra des conditions d’utilisation de l’appareil et de 

la dureté de l’eau.

Fiche technique du produit relative aux règlements (UE) (UE) 2019/2014, (UE) 2019/2023, (UE) 
2021/340, (UE) 2021/341.

La fiche technique de votre appareil peut être consultée en ligne. Rendez-vous sur https://
eprel.ec.europa.eu puis entrez l’identifiant du modèle de votre appareil afin de télécharger 
la fiche technique.

L’identifiant du modèle de votre appareil se trouve dans la section des spécifications techniques.
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• Laat het water volledig uit het apparaat lopen (zie "De filter van de afvoerpomp 
schoonmaken").

• Belangrijk: Breng de 4 transportbouten opnieuw aan in de achterkant van het apparaat.
• Dit apparaat is zwaar. Wees voorzichtig tijdens het transport. Houd nooit een uitstekend deel 

van de machine vast tijdens het optillen. De deur van de machine kan niet als handgreep 
worden gebruikt.

Reiniging en onderhoudC
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Productfiche

Productfiche

Naam of handelsmerk van de leverancier:
Adres van leverancier(b):
Typeaanduiding: WF 914 A MF W566C
Algemene productparameters:
Parameter Waarde Parameter Waarde

Nominale capaciteit(a) 
(kg) 9,0 Afmetingen in cm

Hoogte 85

Breedte 60

Diepte 54

Energie-efficiëntie-
index (EEIW)(a) 51,9 Energie-

efficiëntieklasse A

Wasefficiëntie-index(a) 1,031 Spoelefficiëntie (g/kg) 5,0

Energieverbruik 
in kWh per cyclus, 
gebaseerd op het eco 
40-60-programma. 
Het werkelijk 
energieverbruik 
hangt af van hoe 
het apparaat wordt 
gebruikt.

0,494

Waterverbruik in 
liter per cyclus, 
gebaseerd op het eco 
40-60-programma. 
Het werkelijk 
waterverbruik 
hangt af van hoe 
het apparaat wordt 
gebruikt en van de 
hardheid van het 
water.

50,0

Maximale 
temperatuur binnenin 
het behandelde 
textiel (°C)

Nominale 
capaciteit 35

Gewogen resterend 
vochtgehalte (%) 53,9Half 30

Kwart 23

Centrifugesnelheid 

(tpm)

Nominale 
capaciteit 1350

Centrifuge-
efficiëntieklasse BHalf 1350

Kwart 1350

Programmaduur 
(u:min)

Nominale 
capaciteit 3:48

Type vrijstaandHalf 2:54

Kwart 2:54
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Geluidsemissie 
via de lucht in de 
centrifugefase (dB(A) 
re 1 pW)

72
Geluidsemissie via 
de lucht-klasse 
(centrifugefase)

A

Uit-modus (W) 0,50 Stand-bymodus (W) NVT

Uitgestelde start 
(W) (indien van 
toepassing)

4,00
Netwerkgebonden 
stand-by (W) (indien 
van toepassing)

NVT

Minimale duur van de door de leverancier geboden garantie:
Dit product is ontworpen om zilverionen 
tijdens de wascyclus vrij te geven NEE

Aanvullende informatie:
Weblink naar de website van de leverancier, waar de informatie in punt 9 van Bijlage II bij 
Verordening (EU) 2019/2023 van de Commissie (1) b) te vinden is:
(a)  voor het eco 40-60-programma.
(b)  wijzigingen in deze items worden niet als relevant beschouwd voor de toepassing van 

artikel 4, lid 4, van Verordening (EU) 2017/1369.
(c)  als de productendatabank automatisch de definitieve inhoud van deze cel genereert, 

zal de leverancier deze gegevens niet invoeren.

• Het werkelijk energieverbruik is afhankelijk van hoe het apparaat wordt gebruikt.
• Het werkelijk waterverbruik is afhankelijk van hoe het apparaat wordt gebruikt en van 

de hardheid van het water.

Productgegevensblad betreffende (EU) (EU) 2019/2014, (EU) 2019/2023, (EU) 2021/340, (EU) 
2021/341.

Het productinformatieblad van uw apparaat is online te vinden. Ga naar https://eprel.ec.europa.
eu en voer de typeaanduiding voor uw apparaat in om het gegevensblad te downloaden.

De typeaanduiding van uw apparaat vindt u in het gedeelte Technische specificaties.
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Ficha del producto

Ficha del producto

Nombre del proveedor o marca comercial:
Dirección del proveedor(b):
Identificador del modelo: WF 914 A MF W566C
Parámetros generales del producto:
Parámetro Valor Parámetro Valor

Capacidad nominal(a) 
(kg) 9,0 Dimensiones en cm

Altura 85

Anchura 60

Profundidad 54

Índice de eficiencia 
energética (EEIW)(a) 51,9 Clase de eficiencia 

energética A

Índice de eficiencia de 
lavado(a) 1,031 Eficacia del aclarado 

(g/kg) 5,0

Consumo de 
energía en kWh por 
ciclo, basado en 
el programa eco 
40-60. El consumo 
de energía real 
dependerá de cómo 
se utilice el aparato.

0,494

Consumo de agua 
en litros por ciclo, 
basado en el 
programa eco 40-60. 
El consumo de agua 
real dependerá de 
cómo se utilice el 
aparato y de la dureza 
del agua.

50,0

Temperatura máxima 
en el interior del textil 
tratado (°C)

Capacidad 
nominal 35

Contenido ponderado 
de humedad restante 
(%)

53,9Media 
carga 30

Cuarto de 
carga 23

Velocidad de 
centrifugado (rpm)

Capacidad 
nominal 1350

Clase de eficiencia 
de secado por 
centrifugado

BMedia 
carga 1350

Cuarto de 
carga 1350
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Ficha del producto

Duración del 
programa (h:min)

Capacidad 
nominal 3:48

Tipo independienteMedia 
carga 2:54

Cuarto de 
carga 2:54

Emisiones de ruido 
acústico aéreo en la 
fase de centrifugado 
(dB(A) re 1 pW)

72
Clase de emisión de 
ruido acústico aéreo 
(fase de centrifugado)

A

Modo apagado (W) 0,50 Modo de espera (W) N/A

Retardo en el inicio 
(W) (si procede) 4,00 Modo de espera en 

red (W) (si procede) N/A

Duración mínima de la garantía ofrecida por el proveedor:
Este producto ha sido diseñado para 
liberar iones de plata durante el ciclo de 
lavado

NO

Más información:
Enlace web al sitio web del proveedor, donde se encuentra la información del apartado 9 
del anexo II del Reglamento de la Comisión (UE) 2019/2023 (1) (b):
(a)  para el programa eco 40-60.
(b)  las modificaciones de estos puntos no se considerarán relevantes a efectos del 

artículo 4, apartado 4, del Reglamento (UE) 2017/1369.
(c)  si la base de datos de productos genera automáticamente el contenido definitivo de 

esta celda, el proveedor no introducirá estos datos.

• El consumo de energía real dependerá de cómo se utilice el aparato.
• El consumo de agua real dependerá de cómo se utilice el aparato y de la dureza del agua.

Ficha técnica del producto relativa a (UE) (UE) 2019/2014, (UE) 2019/2023, (UE) 2021/340, 
(UE) 2021/341.

La ficha técnica del producto para su aparato está disponible en Internet. Vaya a https://
eprel.ec.europa.eu e introduzca el identificador del modelo de su aparato para descargar la 
ficha técnica.

Puede encontrar el identificador del modelo de su aparato en el apartado de especificaciones 
técnicas.



127 ES








